
at Jobbers Wood, Bishop’s Stortford High School

Keep up-to-date with County events here

Name Club
-------- 
Score

Double 
Hits

-------- 
Clouts Notes

-----1st 
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

----2nd  
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

1 Woz Levins ** Beacon Archers 318 71 43 156 35 21 162 36 22

2 Stuart Burnett Hingham Bowmen 315 72 32 155 36 14 160 36 18

3 Stuart Barber ** Stortford Archery Club 302 71 29 149 35 14 153 36 15

4 Philip Borg Burntwood Archers 262 69 20 106 33 3 156 36 17

5 John Wheatcroft ** Stortford Archery Club 174 57 5 80 27 1 94 30 4

Name Club
-------- 
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Double 
Hits

-------- 
Clouts Notes

-----1st 
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

----2nd  
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

1 Peter Mannings Stortford Archery Club 50 19 0 22 9 0 28 10 0

2 Chris Lydamore ** Harlow Bowmen 34 17 0 22 11 0 12 6 0
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Double 
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-------- 
Clouts Notes

-----1st 
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Single  
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-------- 
Clouts

----2nd  
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Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

1 Stef Probert ** Beacon Archers 299 72 27 151 36 14 148 36 13

Lady Paramount: Siobhann Mckechnie - Hertfordshire Team Manager

Archers Marked ** shot as 50+ 

UK record and Tassel Status

Stortford Archery Club: Stortford Spring Clout 2024

Results
Double One Way Metric Clout  Saturday, 13 April 2024

Judges:Mrs Tracey Jackson COJ , Mr Paul Jackson, Mr Kevin Thurlow

Open Results
185 m  Compound Men

165 m  Recurve Men

165 m  Compound Women



2 Rebecca Bourne Stortford Archery Club 228 68 9 124 34 6 104 34 3
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Score
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Hits
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Clouts Notes
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-------- 
Clouts

----2nd  
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

1 Dicky Summers ** Southampton AC 193 64 8 97 32 5 96 32 3

2 David Smith Archery GB 185 65 10 102 35 5 83 30 5

3 Mr Chris Dunn ** Kettering Archers 148 60 3 75 32 1 73 28 2

4 Franco Nardo Hertford CoA 70 29 0 30 13 0 40 16 0

5 Christopher Hudson Harlow Bowmen 69 28 3 52 22 1 17 6 2

6 Stuart Gemmell Bowmen of Rutland 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 0

Richard Powell The Clout Collective dns
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Clouts

----2nd  
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Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

1 Ian Downham ** Archery GB 227 69 11 118 34 8 109 35 3

2 Neil Bates Norfolk Bowmen 180 59 9 91 29 7 89 30 2

3 Gary Mason Abbey (Herts) 137 50 3 52 21 1 85 29 2

4 Paul Manthorpe ** Stortford Archery Club 122 43 3 60 18 3 62 25 0

5 Darren King Harlow Bowmen 55 24 1 32 14 1 23 10 0

Barry Ernest Cooper ** Harlow Bowmen dns
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----2nd  
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-------- 
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1 Samantha Carrington Stortford Archery Club 58 26 2 26 13 0 32 13 2

165 m  Longbow Men

165 m  Barebow Men

125 m  Recurve Women

125 m  Longbow Women
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-------- 
Clouts Notes
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-------- 
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----2nd  
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Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

1 Roz Summers ** Southampton AC 181 56 7 110 33 5 71 23 2
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Double 
Hits
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----2nd  
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Single  
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-------- 
Clouts

1 Barbara Williams Braintree Bowmen 289 71 24 137 35 10 152 36 14

2 Mandie Elson The Clout Collective 241 71 14 109 35 6 132 36 8

3 Colette Briden Stortford Archery Club 170 55 4 73 25 4 97 30 0

4 Laura Young ** Stortford Archery Club 145 45 13 89 26 9 56 19 4

5 Siobhann Mckechnie Abbey (Herts) 104 40 5 85 29 5 19 11 0

6 Iris Manthorpe ** Stortford Archery Club 72 31 0 41 16 0 31 15 0
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----2nd  
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-------- 
Clouts

1 Jacinda Bates (18) Norfolk Bowmen 242 71 16 122 35 9 120 36 7

1 Kaitlyn Mason (14) Abbey (Herts) 106 38 2 63 21 2 43 17 0
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1 Steve Mansfield Stortford Archery Club 34 16 0 28 13 0 6 3 0
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----2nd  
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1 Taylor Smith Stortford Archery Club 162 56 2 82 28 1 80 28 1

125 m - Barebow Men

125 m  Barebow Women

125 m  Barebow Junior Women

125 m - Recurve Men
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1 Molly Gravenor (16) Stortford Archery Club 104 37 4 96 33 4 8 4 0
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----2nd  
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1 Emily Young (15) Stortford Archery Club 200 64 14 105 32 8 95 32 6
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-----1st 
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

----2nd  
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1 Debra King Harlow Bowmen 87 35 2 18 9 1 69 26 1

Name Club
-------- 
Score

Double 
Hits

-------- 
Clouts Notes

-----1st 
Score

Single  
Hits

-------- 
Clouts

----2nd  
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-------- 
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1 James Mannings (11) Stortford Archery Club 92 35 7 46 16 3 46 19 1
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----2nd  
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1 Yngvi Gemmell (11) Bowmen of Rutland 93 35 5 55 21 3 38 14 2
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----2nd  
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1 Finnley Mason (13) Abbey (Herts) 144 22 10 58 17 7 43 15 3

110 m  Recurve Junior Women

090 m  Recurve Junior Women

090 m - Barebow Women

075 m  Recurve Junior Men

075 m  Barebow Junior Men

075 m - Barebow Junior Men Under 14



Club Score Hits Clouts Notes

1 Stuart Barber, Rebecca Bourne, Emily 

Young (15), John Wheatcroft Stortford Archery Club 904 260 57

2 Colette Briden, Laura Young, Paul 

Manthorpe, Molly Gravenor (16) Stortford Archery Club 541 180 24

3 James Mannings (11), Iris Manthorpe, 

Samantha Carrington, Peter Mannings Stortford Archery Club 272 111 9

For all the clubs who donated prizes for the raffle,  many thanks

Any Bowstyle Open  Teams

Thank you
Many thanks go to all those archers who came to help set up on the previous day, We were set up in record time. 40 minutes from start to finish !!.     

Many thanks also go to those archers who helped pack the field down and return everything to the County Store. 

Many thanks to our brilliant team of Judges, Tracey, Kevin, Paul. 

Many thanks to you, all the archers.

Thanks to Laura and Emily Young for the catering and our Lady Paramount - Siobhann Mckechnie

Without all the support the day before and on the day these events would be extremely hard to organise for you, So if you would be intrested in organising an event then please 

contact the County committee who will make sure support is in place to help you along your journey.

Stuart Barber - Stortford Archery Club Secretary and Tournament Organiser 077536813185


